Resolution Number 2010-21 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

Amending Voice Recording Policy of Public Meetings

BE IT RESOLVED, this 3rd day of August, 2010, by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania amends Resolution 2009-14 dated July 7, 2009.

WHEREAS, the use of the words transcription and transcribe in paragraphs one an two of the Hamiltonban Township Records Retention Policy for the Voice Recordings of Public Meetings was not the direct intent of the Board of Supervisors and may misinform the public,

WHEREAS, the words shall be changed to compilation and compile in paragraphs one and two of the Policy,

WHEREAS, the Board hereby establishes an amended Policy for Use and Retention of Voice Recording Device, and

THIS RESOLUTION IS DULY ADOPTED, by the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors, Fairfield, Pennsylvania, Adams County at its regularly scheduled meeting, held on the 3rd day of August 2010, which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:	Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township
Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer	Chairman Robert L. Gordon
	Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer
	Supervisor James Grinder
	Supervisor Harry Rood
	Supervisor Douglas Woerner